

## Rebecca Watson

---

**From:** official information  
**Sent:** Thursday, 28 February 2019 15:47  
**To:** [REDACTED]  
**Cc:** official information  
**Subject:** RE: LGOIMA 19036: Hamilton V 8 costings 2011

Good Morning,

I refer to your information request of 19 February 2019 in respect of the minutes concerning the decision to proceed with the V8 event.

**You requested:**

*Please provide the minutes and the voting of the decision to proceed with the V 8 event.*

**Our response:**

The information that you have requested predates our electronic data management system. Consequently we are unable to locate this information without a significant amount of research and staff time.

Therefore the information has not been provided under Section 17(f) of the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 in that the information requested cannot be made available without substantial collation or research.

You have the right to request an investigation and review by the Ombudsman under section 27(3) of the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987.

For your information, the Ombudsman's contact details are:

**Email:** [info@ombudsman.parliament.nz](mailto:info@ombudsman.parliament.nz)

**Post:** PO Box 10152, Wellington 6143

**Telephone:** 0800 802 602

Kind regards,

**Amy Viggers**

*On behalf of the Privacy Officer*

DDI: 07 8386727 | Email: [amy.viggers@hcc.govt.nz](mailto:amy.viggers@hcc.govt.nz)



Hamilton City Council | Private Bag 3010 | Hamilton 3240 | [www.hamilton.govt.nz](http://www.hamilton.govt.nz)

[Like us on Facebook](#) [Follow us on Twitter](#)

*This email and any attachments are strictly confidential and may contain privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient please delete the message and notify the sender. You should not read, copy, use, change, alter, disclose or deal in any manner whatsoever with this email or its attachments without written authorisation from the originating sender. Hamilton City Council does not accept any liability whatsoever in connection with this email and any attachments including in connection with computer viruses, data corruption, delay, interruption, unauthorised access or unauthorised amendment. Unless expressly stated to the contrary the content of this email, or any attachment, shall not be considered as creating any binding legal obligation upon Hamilton City Council. Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of Hamilton City Council.*

---

**From:** official information  
**Sent:** Thursday, 21 February 2019 8:08 AM  
**To:** [REDACTED]  
**Cc:** official information <[officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz](mailto:officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz)>  
**Subject:** RE: LGOIMA 19036: Hamilton V 8 costings 2011

Good Morning,

I write to acknowledge your information request of 19 February 2019 in respect of the minutes concerning the decision to proceed with the V8 event.

Please be advised that your request has been passed on to the relevant team within Council and you will be informed of the outcome.

The Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 requires that we advise you of our decision on whether the Council will provide the requested information or not “as soon as reasonably practicable”, no later than 20 working days after the day we received your request. We will respond to you no later than 19 March 2019.

Kind regards  
**Amy Viggers**  
*On behalf of the Privacy Officer*  
DDI: 07 8386727 | Email: [amy.viggers@hcc.govt.nz](mailto:amy.viggers@hcc.govt.nz)



Hamilton City Council | Private Bag 3010 | Hamilton 3240 | [www.hamilton.govt.nz](http://www.hamilton.govt.nz)

Like us on Facebook Follow us on Twitter

*This email and any attachments are strictly confidential and may contain privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient please delete the message and notify the sender. You should not read, copy, use, change, alter, disclose or deal in any manner whatsoever with this email or its attachments without written authorisation from the originating sender. Hamilton City Council does not accept any liability whatsoever in connection with this email and any attachments including in connection with computer viruses, data corruption, delay, interruption, unauthorised access or unauthorised amendment. Unless expressly stated to the contrary the content of this email, or any attachment, shall not be considered as creating any binding legal obligation upon Hamilton City Council. Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of Hamilton City Council.*

---

**From:** [REDACTED]  
**Sent:** Tuesday, 19 February 2019 1:37 PM  
**To:** Amy Viggers <[Amy.Viggers@hcc.govt.nz](mailto:Amy.Viggers@hcc.govt.nz)>  
**Subject:** RE: LGOIMA 18263: Hamilton V 8 costings 2011

Good afternoon, Please provide the minutes and the voting of the decision to proceed with the V 8 event. Thanks

Kind Regards

[REDACTED]

The information contained in this electronic mail message is confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this internet electronic mail message by anyone else is unauthorised. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it is prohibited and

may be unlawful. If you are the intended recipient the author requires you obtain his permission prior to forwarding it via email or printing and distributing it to any other parties. [REDACTED] accepts no responsibility for any effect this email message or attachments has on the recipient network or computer system.

---

**From:** Amy Viggers [<mailto:Amy.Viggers@hcc.govt.nz>]  
**Sent:** Monday, 14 January 2019 1:36 PM  
**To:** [REDACTED]  
**Cc:** official information  
**Subject:** RE: LGOIMA 18263: Hamilton V 8 costings 2011

Good afternoon,

Further to your information request of 5 December 2018, in respect of Hamilton V8 Costings , I am now able to provide Hamilton City Council's response.

**You requested:**

*Could you please provide me with the total loss to HCC to run the v 8's . The research to date shows that approx \$7m was spent on infrastructure. Could you please identify the breakdown in the costs as provided to councillors.*

**Our response:**

Please see that attached documents, titled 2011 Event – Financials revealed – V8 financial disclosure ad which was placed in the Waikato times and the V8 Audit Report 2011 which was provided Councillors, these hold all of the requested information.

Kind regards,

**Amy Viggers**

*On behalf of the Privacy Officer*

*DDI: 07 8386727 | Email: [amy.viggers@hcc.govt.nz](mailto:amy.viggers@hcc.govt.nz)*



**Hamilton City Council | Private Bag 3010 | Hamilton 3240 | [www.hamilton.govt.nz](http://www.hamilton.govt.nz)**

[Like us on Facebook](#) [Follow us on Twitter](#)

*This email and any attachments are strictly confidential and may contain privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient please delete the message and notify the sender. You should not read, copy, use, change, alter, disclose or deal in any manner whatsoever with this email or its attachments without written authorisation from the originating sender. Hamilton City Council does not accept any liability whatsoever in connection with this email and any attachments including in connection with computer viruses, data corruption, delay, interruption, unauthorised access or unauthorised amendment. Unless expressly stated to the contrary the content of this email, or any attachment, shall not be considered as creating any binding legal obligation upon Hamilton City Council. Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of Hamilton City Council.*

---

**From:** official information  
**Sent:** Friday, 7 December 2018 9:03 AM  
**To:** [REDACTED]  
**Cc:** official information <[officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz](mailto:officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz)>  
**Subject:** RE: LGOIMA 18263: Hamilton V 8 costings 2011

Dear [REDACTED],

I write to acknowledge your information request of 5 December 2018 in respect of the below.

Please be advised that your request has been passed on to the relevant team within Council and you will be informed of the outcome.

The Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 requires that we advise you of our decision on whether the Council will provide the requested information or not “as soon as reasonably practicable”, no later than 20 working days after the day we received your request. We will respond to you no later than 24 January 2019.

Please note, the three weeks between Christmas Day and 15 January 2019 do not count as working days as per the Ombudsman guidelines. More information on this can be found here: <http://www.ombudsman.parliament.nz/>.

Kind regards

**Rebecca Watson**  
On behalf of the Privacy Officer

DDI: 07 8386983 | Email: [rebecca.watson@hcc.govt.nz](mailto:rebecca.watson@hcc.govt.nz)



Hamilton City Council | Private Bag 3010 | Hamilton 3240 | [www.hamilton.govt.nz](http://www.hamilton.govt.nz)

[Like us on Facebook](#) [Follow us on Twitter](#)

*This email and any attachments are strictly confidential and may contain privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient please delete the message and notify the sender. You should not read, copy, use, change, alter, disclose or deal in any manner whatsoever with this email or its attachments without written authorisation from the originating sender. Hamilton City Council does not accept any liability whatsoever in connection with this email and any attachments including in connection with computer viruses, data corruption, delay, interruption, unauthorised access or unauthorised amendment. Unless expressly stated to the contrary the content of this email, or any attachment, shall not be considered as creating any binding legal obligation upon Hamilton City Council. Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of Hamilton City Council.*

---

**From:** [REDACTED]  
**Sent:** Wednesday, 5 December 2018 3:57 PM  
**To:** official information  
**Subject:** Hamilton V 8 costings 2011

Could you please provide me with the total loss to HCC to run the v 8's . The research to date shows that approx \$7m was spent on infrastructure. Could you please identify the breakdown in the costs as provided to councillors.

Kind Regards

[REDACTED]

The information contained in this electronic mail message is confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this internet electronic mail message by anyone else is unauthorised. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you are the intended recipient the author requires you obtain his permission prior to forwarding it via email or printing and distributing it to any other parties. [REDACTED] accepts no responsibility for any effect this email message or attachments has on the recipient network or computer system.